V.
М
W
"
ш
Ψ.
ч
OI
οІ
ы
М
ы
ùΙ
М
٨
4
OI.

	Attorney Docket No. 03-5014	
RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAL		
Tab şettings 👄 👄 🔻 🔻 🔻	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(les): Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc.  Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Michigan Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: July 1, 2003	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Freudenberg-NOK General Partnership Internal Address:  Street Address: 47690 East Anchor Court  City: Plymouth, State: MI_Zip: 48170-2455  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  X General Partnership  Delaware  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,355,344, 1,364,377, and 1,438,548	
Additional number(s) attached Yes X No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: CUSTOMER NO. 29293	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:  Freudenberg-NOK General Partnership  Intellectual Property Dept.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: 47690 East Anchor Court	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Plymouth, State: MI Zip: 48170-2455	Authorization to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to the credit card indicated on the attached Credit Card Payment Form.	
9. SIGNATURE AND CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION/MAILING.  I hereby certify that this correspondence and any attachments are being:    A read   Facility   Fac		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc. a Michigan corporation, having its principal office at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034 (hereinafter "FMWW"), has adopted, used, and is using the following trademarks as respectively registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the following registrations:

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION <u>NUMBER</u>
OMEGA DESIGN POST PLUS AUTO POWER	1355344
	1364377
	1436548

WHEREAS, Freudenberg NOK General Partnership, a Delaware general partnership, located at 47690 East Anchor Court, Plymouth, Micihigan 48170 ("FNOK"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and trademark registrations along with the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective July 1, 2003, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00) in-hand paid to it by FNOK, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FMWW does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to FNOK all rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and trademark registrations.

**FMWW** hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interests herein conveyed and that it will execute such further documents as may be necessary to perfect the interests herein conveyed.

FEDERAL-MOGUL WORLD WIDE, INC.

Name David (1) Sherbin

Title Chairman Vice Prendut and Secretary

Dated: July 1, 2003

RECORDED: 08/21/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002703 FRAME: 0264